Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the Old Cutler Road Force 
Main Replacement-Phase IV Project to R&G Engineering, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code 
and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.09.10, in the amount of $368,908.75 (three hundred sixty-eight thousand nine 
hundred eight dollars and seventy-five cents); further authorizing an appropriation of funds for this project. 

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
Approval 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
This project is the continuation of the Old Cutler Road Force Main Replacement-Phase III.

[...]

Engineering, Inc., Solution Construction, Inc., Rock Power Paving, Inc., Horizon Contractors, Inc., and (1) one no 
bid response from RJR Construction, Inc. 

The lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Old Cutler Road Force Main Replacement - Phase IV was R&G 
Engineering, Inc. with their bid of $368,908.75 (three hundred sixty-eight thousand nine hundred eight dollars and 
seventy-five cents).     

An appropriation of funds is hereby authorized for the Old Cutler Road Force Main Replacement-Phase IV Project 
from the Sanitary Sewer Account No. 410-9900-535-63-00. 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: (If Applicable)